CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. _1
10
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
SURVEYING SERVICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:
2019 Road Bond Program “On-Call” Surveying Services (“Project”)

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Williamson County Contract for Surveying
Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County") and Austin Survey Company LLC dba Inland Geodetics (the "Surveyor™) and
becomes effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Surveyor executed the Williamson County Contract for Surveying
Services dated effective May 19, 2020 (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by
a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount
payable under the Contract to $300,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said
Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Surveyor agree that the Contract
is amended as follows:

l. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from
$300,000.00 to $400,000.00, reflecting a total increase of $100,000.00.

. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit D of the Contract are hereby amended as shown
in the attached revised Exhibit D (must be attached).

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Surveyor have executed this Contract
Amendment, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

SURVEYOR: COUNTY:
. . Bill Gravell jr.
By: FWG& W By: BillG{avellgkajag3,2023 1'££>CDT)
Signature Signature
Frank Rivera Bill Gravell jr.

Printed Name Printed Name

President Coun ty Jud ge

Title Title

7/26/2023 Aug 3, 2023

Date Date

[APPROVED ]
3

By Christen Eschberger at 10:08 am, Jul 27, 202




CPI ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION

BASE (1982-84) = 100 100
May 2020 PSA SIGNED 245.696
APRIL 2023 (LATEST DATA) 295.315
DELTA | 20.20%|
FIRM
On-Call Austin Survey Company LLC dba Inalnd Geodetics
RATE SCHEDULE PROPOSED
IN PSA
RATE
EXHIBIT D
(per hour) (per hour)
Surveying Services (SS)
Project Manager S 169.71 ] $ 203.98
Licensed State Land Surveyor S 161.811]$ 194.49
Registered Professional Land S 165.76 | $ 199.24
Survey Technician S 119.19 | $ 143.26
Clerical Support S 68.411$ 82.23
Field Crew Services
2 - Person Survey Crew S 150.00 | $ 180.29
3 - Person Survey Crew S 170.00 | $ 204.33
4 - Person Survey Crew S 190.00 | $ 228.37
Additional Crew Member S 54.00]$ 64.91
GPS Field Operator & Vehicle S 120.00 | $ 144.23
All Terrain Vehicle (per day) S 55.00 | $ 66.11
Additional Vehicle (per day) S 60.00 | $ 72.12






